## GHG HARPARKASH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN SIDHWAN KHURD, LUDHIANA

## Report of Basant Panchmi Celebration

Basant Panchmi was celebrated in College Campus on 16<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2021 in Seminar Room.

Function was started with Lamp-lightening ceremony as a tribute to mother Saraswati. Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Principal, GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd in her address highlight the significance and background of celebrating this day. Dr. Gurwinder Singh, Asstt. Prof. enlightened the students about historical perspective of Basant Panchmi. Miss Basant Competition was also held on this day. Judges of this contest were:-

- 1. Dr. Seema Chopra
- 2. Dr. Kiran Duggal
- 3. Mrs. Pushpinder Kaur
- 4. Dr. Manjeet Kaur

## Results of this contest were:-

Miss Basant

Ms. Manju

1<sup>st</sup> Runner-up

Ms. Amanpreet Kaur

2<sup>nd</sup> Runner-up

Ms. Sanjna

45 students participated in this function.





Basant Panchmi Celebration 16<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2021

G.H.G. Harparkash Cellege of Education for Women SIDHWAN KHURD (Lethin